

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

a. Authorize an additional contingency of 30% the contract amount or \$675,210 for a total contingency of 70% (\$1,575,489) with Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, for the Hartnell Road Bridge at Alisal Creek, County Bridge No. 209, State Bridge No. 44C-110, Project No. 385465, State Project No. EA 05-00020138L_N, Federal Aid Project No. BRLO-5944 (103) to provide funding for approved contract change orders; and

b. Authorize the Director of Public Works, Facilities and Parks to execute contract change orders where the overall total value of change orders does not exceed 70% of the original contract amount and does not significantly change the scope of work.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 1st day of October 2024, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Church, Lopez, Askew, and Adams

NOES: None

ABSENT: Supervisor Alejo

Motion Passed 4 to 0

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting October 1, 2024.

Dated: October 2, 2024

File ID: A 24-461 Agenda Item No.: 26 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy